Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this document. In the event of the document being
translated into any other language, the translator concerned must be liable for the correctness of the translation.
ID No: 8555040
This doc. is managed by
500B0577
Revision No: AE     Page 1 of 2
Classified as Business
Danfoss A/S
6430 Nordborg
Denmark
CVR nr.: 20 16 57 15
Telephone: +45 7488 2222
Fax:           +45 7449 0949
MANUFACTURER’S DECLARATION
Danfoss A/S
Danfoss Climate Solution CC
declares under our sole responsibility that the
Product category: Compressors+Accessories/Spare parts
Type designation(s):
     Compressors type:
VZH088CGAMA, VZH088CGDMA,VZH117CGAMA, VZH117CGDMA,
VZH170CGAMA, VZH170CGDMA
VZH088CHAMA, VZH088CHDMA,VZH117CHAMA, VZH117CHDMA,
VZH170CHAMA, VZH170CHDMA
VZH088CJAMA, VZH088CJDMA,VZH117CJAMA, VZH117CJDMA,
VZH170CJAMA, VZH170CJDMA
VZF088CG, VZF117CG, VZF170CG, VZF088CH, VZF117CH, VZF170CH,
VZF088CJ, VZF117CJ, VZF170CJ
  Accessories/Spare parts type:
Danfoss code number Product description
120Z0388 Surface sump heater, 80W,24V, CE, UL
120Z0389 Surface sump heater, 80W,230V, CE, UL
120Z0390 Surface sump heater, 80W,400V, CE, UL
120Z0391 Surface sump heater, 80W,460V, CE, UL
120Z0402 Surface sump heater, 80W,575V, CE, UL
120Z0870 Belt type crankcase heater,75W,24V, CE&UL
7773108 Belt type crankcase heater,75W,230V, CE&UL
7773118 Belt type crankcase heater,75W,400V, CE&UL
120Z0464 Belt type crankcase heater,75W,460V, CE&UL
120Z0465 Belt type crankcase heater,75W,575V, CE&UL
120Z0957 Belt type crankcase heater, 80W, 230V, CE&UL
120Z1010 C-HEATER BELT 80W 230V SILICONE CE
7750009 Discharge thermostat kit
120Z0158 Discharge temperature sensor
120Z0823 Discharge temperature sensor/converter kit R452B/R454B
120Z0824 Discharge temperature converter R452B/R454B
Date:
2025.12.01
Place of issue:
Issued by
Date:
2025.12.02
Place of issue:
Approved by
490 Rue du Pou
du Ciel Zone
Industrielle des
Communaux
01600 Reyrieux
Signature:
Name: Sravan Kumar Konda
Title: Chief Engineer
490 Rue du Pou
du Ciel Zone
Industrielle des
Communaux
01600 Reyrieux
Signature:
Name: Philippe Duchene
Title: CC-S&R Head
Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this document. In the event of the document being
translated into any other language, the translator concerned must be liable for the correctness of the translation.
ID No: 8555040
This doc. is managed by
500B0577
Revision No: AE      Page 2 of 2
Danfoss code number Product description
120Z0521 Coil / 208-240V and adapter
120Z0522 Coil /24V and adapter
042N4202 Coil 110-120V
042N1256 Adaptor
120Z0803 Oil level switch-electrical part (24V AC/DC) with relay
120Z0804 Oil level switch-electrical part (230V AC/DC) with relay
120Z0581 LCP display for 803, VZH088-170 code G
120Z0617 LCP kit for remote mounting kit for 803, VZH088-170 code G
132B0132 LCP 31 cable, 3m for 803, VZH088-170 code G
130B5667 Control card
120Z0350 Relays card
130B3406 Fans IP55
120Z0326  CDS303 LCP display
Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), regulations(s),
standard(s) or other normative document(s), provided that the product is used in accordance
with our instructions.
VZH compressors covered by this declaration are considered not to be source of ignition caused
by temperature and arcs/sparks when located in enclosures/areas where stagnation of
flammable refrigerants R454B/R452B may occur due to abnormal situation of a leakage in the
refrigeration system.
VZF compressors covered by this declaration are considered not to be source of ignition caused
by temperature and arcs/sparks when located in enclosures/areas where stagnation of
flammable refrigerants R32 may occur due to abnormal situation of a leakage in the refrigeration
system.
The products comply with IEC/EN 60335-2-34, IEC/EN 60335-2-40, cl.22.114, cl.22.116,
cl.22.117 in normal and abnormal conditions, and are not considered as source of ignition.